508039100 07/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8086252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENCE DON BELL	07/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAURENCE DON BELL LIVING TRUST	
Street Address:	720 ELMHURST CIR	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95825-6636	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8877274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8316010556

Email: BELLLARRY@SBCGLOBAL.NET

Correspondent Name: LAURENCE DON BELL **Address Line 1:** 720 ELMHURST CIR

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95825-6636

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE DON BELL	
SIGNATURE:	/LAURENCE DON BELL/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LDB assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064433 FRAME: 0594

508039100



Patent assignment 063863/0870

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Date recorded Jun 06, 2023 Reel/frame 063863/0870 Pages

Assignors

FRESH FOOD SOLUTIONS LLC

Execution Date Jun 06, 2023

Assignee

BELL, LAURENCE DON 720 ELMHURST CIR SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95825-6636 Correspondent LAURENCE DON BELL 720 ELMHURST CIR

SACRAMENTO, CA 95825-6636

Properties (1 of 1 total)

Patent Publication Application PCT International registration

1. MODIFIED AND CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE SYSTEM AND METHOD

Inventors: Laurence Don. BELL

8877274 20140208795 14164004 Nov 04, 2014 Jul 31, 2014 Jan 24, 2014

> PATENT REEL: 064433 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 07/31/2023